
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024015-2021 

Contract

Deaf and Hard of Hearing Equipment Assessment
Service and British Sign Language Interpretation
Service 2021

Gloucestershire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-024015

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c0b7  

Published 28 September 2021, 9:11am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Gloucestershire County Council

Shire Hall

Gloucester

GL1 2TH

Contact

Strategic Procurement

Email

CommercialServicesCentralMailbox@gloucestershire.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024015-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024015-2021
mailto:CommercialServicesCentralMailbox@gloucestershire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 1452328632

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk
https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Deaf and Hard of Hearing Equipment Assessment Service and British Sign Language
Interpretation Service 2021

Reference number

DN547282

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The purpose of the Deaf and Hard of Hearing Equipment Assessment Service is to ensure
that people throughout Gloucestershire, who are profoundly deaf or who have a medically
identified hearing impairment, and particularly those who are older, frail and vulnerable, have
access to: equipment that will improve a person’s ability to receive information from their
environment in relation to independence and safety and to access information; appropriate
information and services to support a person in maintaining their wellbeing, independence
and quality of life and to assist with rehabilitation programmes and life skills training in
accordance with the current Council’s Sensory Equipment Policy.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £290,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of the Deaf and Hard of Hearing Equipment Assessment Service is to ensure
that people throughout Gloucestershire, who are profoundly deaf or who have a medically
identified hearing impairment, and particularly those who are older, frail and vulnerable, have
access to: equipment that will improve a person’s ability to receive information from their
environment in relation to independence and safety and to access information; appropriate
information and services to support a person in maintaining their wellbeing, independence
and quality of life and to assist with rehabilitation programmes and life skills training in
accordance with the current Council’s Sensory Equipment Policy. This includes a translation
service.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

36 month initial contract plus 24 month extension option

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-014660

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN547282

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/014660-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Gloucestershire Deaf Association

Gloucester

GL4 3JL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £290,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Gloucestershire County Council

Gloucester

GL1 2TH

Email

CommercialServicesCentralMailbox@gloucestershire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:CommercialServicesCentralMailbox@gloucestershire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-23T10:06:04+0100
	TCPDF




